Dear Parents/Carers,

Children now have their reading books, Top 50 books and reading diaries. Please
ensure that these are brought back into school every day and that the children have

read for at least 5 - 10 minutes per evening.

We now have book bags for sale in the office for £7.99 each. If you would like to
purchase one, please pop into the office. (Cash only please)

The Year 5 Junior PCSO scheme started today. A selection of children are working
with 2 police officers each week doing activities around school parking, anti

bullying, road safety and community issues.

Our after school activities resume next week and we still have spaces in some of the
clubs. Please let the office know if you would like to add your child to the list.
Can you please ensure your child is collected promptly at 4.30pm after each club?

Have a fantastic weekend,

Emma White
Headteacher
Please be reminded that we are a nut free school. Amayra- Year 1

Any items sent in lunchboxes containing nuts will Miroslaw - Year 2

be returned home unopened. Please can you also
P J Luana - Year 2

ensure that grapes and blueberries are halved to

prevent choking.




Term Dates

2025/2026

Autumn Term
Tuesday 2nd September 2025
to Friday 24th October 2025

(Monday 1st September is a
teacher training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 27th October 2025 to

Friday 31st October 2025

Autumn term (continued)
Tuesday 4th November 2025 to
Friday 19th December 2025
(Monday 3rd November is a
teacher training day)

Spring term
Tuesday 6th January 2026 to
Friday 13th February 2026

(Monday 5th January is a teacher
training day)

Half Term Holiday
Monday 16th February 2026 to

Friday 20th February 2026

Spring Term (continued)
Monday 23rd February 2026 to

Friday 27th March 2026

Easter Holiday
Monday 30th March 2026 to

Friday 10th April 2026

Summer Term
Monday 13th April 2026 to
Friday 22nd May 2026

Bank Holiday Monday 4th May
2026

Half Term Holiday
Monday 25th May 2026 to

Friday 29th May 2026

Summer Term (continued)
Tuesday 2nd June 2026 to
Friday 17th July 2026

(Monday 1st June & Monday 20th
July are teacher training days
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Stars of the week/
Year 1 - Frankie/Harlies

Year 2 - Israel/Kyes
Year 3 - SofijalEmily

Year 4 - Eva/Rocco
Year 5 - Elius/Noah/
Year 6 - Arla/Reeva

Writer of the week/
Year 1 - Annabelle

Year 2 - Isaaks
Year 3 - Hallies
Year 4 - Louie W

Year 5 - Gwenv

Year 6 - Taraw

Ist October - Year 6 trip/

2lth October - Last day of 1/2 termv

3rd November - Teacher training day

4th November - Return to schoot

11th November - Individual school photos
12th November - Year 3 trip (letter to follow)




Wellbeing
i A

Tuesday

Every Tuesday,
3.30pm - 5.00pm

Family activity group with focused activities
around health and well-being.
Fun FREE activities suitable for parents

WOOD SIDE
FAMILY HUB

and children aged 5 years and over.

For more information,
please call
024 7697 8090

Wood Side Family Hub _

Upper Ride
CV3 3GL




